

Montecarlo, 2nd January 2020

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

I, the undersigned, Andrea Bernacchi, as legal representative of the company Celtex S.p.A. hereby
DECLARE

that the product

TISSUE WS PAPER PURE CELLULOSE

- *Was manufactured in conformity with the requirements described in COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 regarding good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (Official Journal of the European Union (OJEU) L. 384/75 of 29.12.2006)*
- *Respects the requirements set forth by the (EC) REGULATION N. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, regarding materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Official Journal of the European Union L338 / 4 of 13/11/2004 and updates;*
- *With regard to the requirements contained in the Ministerial Decree of 21/3/1973 as amended, issued by the Italian Minister of Health (Hygiene requirements for packaging, containers, utensils intended to come into contact with food or with items for personal use)*

I also declare that the abovementioned product has been analysed by a laboratory accredited under the international standard UNI CEI EN ISO/IEC 17025:2005 with respect to the following standards:

- *Art. 3 Reg. 1935/2004/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;*
- *Ministerial Decree of 21/3/1973 issued by the Italian Minister of Health (Hygiene requirements for packaging, containers, utensils intended to come into contact with food or with items for personal use);*

And was found to be suitable for food contact and in particular:

Test results show that the sample is appropriate for contact with all types of foodstuffs (dry, wet and fat) as well as with human skin and mucous membranes.

Sincerely,


